
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:706
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF MALKAPUR-JALNA RAIL LINE
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received a proposal to lay new rail line between Malkapur station of Central Railways and Jalna station of South Central Railway;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government have taken a decision to conduct a survey according to this proposal;

(d) whether the Government have permitted the Railways to issue bonds for mobilizing necessary funds for construction of above new rail line; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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